

City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

Legislation Text

File #: 202300654, Version: 1

RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmember Harris, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **RECOGNIZING** Jeremy K. Smith as a 2023 City of Cincinnati Black History Month honoree and EXPRESSING the appreciation of the Mayor and Council of the City of Cincinnati for his service to the Black community and decades of work broadening career opportunities for others in the City of Cincinnati.

PASS